
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,

RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1907
ANSWERED ON 10.12.2015


ESTABLISHMENT OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE FOR GANGA

1907.   SHRI KIRTI AZAD

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to establish a dedicated research and development institute for Ganga River and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the funds earmarked by the Government for the purpose; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be established?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(SUSHRI  UMA  BHARTI)

(a) No, Madam. Setting up of any dedicated research and development institute for Ganga river is currently not under active consideration of the Union Government.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of reply to Part (a) above.
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